Funds

;}z-ﬂ‘vf.'h.f__fj..{_.lzj /J" //, J-
“"OLM aALn

#r. William W, Brierley,
General Education Board,
New York City.

My dear ir. Brierley;
3. 34
You were good enough to say that in your study of

ATeDL

Hiddllbury College you would like to have a comparison of the

oollaga as 1t was immediately before my inauguration, and as it

QLS L&

is now. At the risk of appearing to put forward my own achieve~
“U‘{. & e ) o g2

ments, I venture to follow yonr euggestion.
forth a isrge nunver

1 began my work as Presidont at the beginn1ng of the
aks, and furpther rae

college year in 1908. Thn foliowing tabla lunmarizea thc progreaa
A0 bbe Lo of moheiars: ps studonts would ssek § |
of the institution since that time.
darger facilities, - In, that belier tultion exoceeding $9000
1908 1915
romitted the yesar previous to my Lomn garatl o 1 mide at' ofroe’
Faoulty 31 32
fXapk potlic staiesent of y : 4 1 stiide
Students 203 342
el r A4 3R R WY L e - s L g & LA LE T
Courses gtvna - 99 195
‘-r‘ ., 2 S . R i 't T ¥ X D t 3 1 1
Income $29,299 $91, 380
W fyem students $ 5,696 $31,314
" " tuition $ 3,080 $24,113
Oollaga huildingu 5 13
i!._.. .' D
Profhalorl' houses 4 8
i 2} Wiltion oxaw e {74 J d
Gau}ut 30 acres 144 acres
Imarsetment in & morale of tie ' ' 1
Plant $249, 000 $718, 455"
1T PR i § s ARG N .

" includes two buildings in course of eonstruotion.
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5

&

every three students. There 1s an apartment for the official iam
Ghazke ana #Ith thé 1arge aining and soclal rosms the building will
'ﬁfﬂ!ih;gniloinl center for the men of the“aoliage. It should be an

ingome producing building.

Alumnl Ingome Fund for carrent

SoanE miTie, 107 CUTTUADDIFIONS 1O ENDOWMERT

Agide from the additions to endowment in connection with the
Pearsons and General Education Board funds, there have been added to
funde,during my administration the boardman Annuity Fund of $30,000
(anpuitant 89 years of age), the Henry M. Barnum Fund (bequest)
$30,000, the %Wzra J. Warner Fund (beguest) $23,796.14, the ucCullough
Bund $10,000, ,5nd, other, €ifts as exnivited in the folloving tacle of
.faiﬁllf'onHTQRf“53’§-'1n°° my inasuguration, June 24, 1908.

s ENDOWMENT

5 e ! 4

W S— (CRRASE TH ANNUAL 1NMQUER
Hepburn Fund S 435,000
Gen. Education Board Fund 50,000

s
=
“

ﬁmmdm9anrly ingeme from d?gfggg
: duf%o l:dadd‘l tiops ito pur.-.;s.-i.ra&.ggg

T . =

’ aze hasa Taceived 3400 “0
32?—3#‘#%%35 SSiiege hap, 758 . :so.ggg
nﬁﬁgﬁtmgm te. At the firsi Gy 1%:230
for the satablishment and intenance ' 1) : 3227.?19.1‘
for the Araining of high wnﬂﬁnm Bhers. :
! & 72,175
e S o S e R-Fedda to fa2fgagdlonn
’ [ . P&l ance 59‘.5-'000' 0
§290 s Bor antan iR od]Y BA¥Shaience gyton
Repburn, Reld & Coumops, (eontracted for) 130,000

547,175
1ieved that it will not be repsaled unlese Lhe college al
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ARV IEJABCH
mlly withdraw from its relation to the State, as a matter

of wise public ¢ poLiGy in view 6f thé Statels primary obligation to
W lﬁoftitfn. The ooilogc has a firm hold upon the confidence

th”"-‘i‘hd people of Vermont, as is evident from the main-

mm&‘ﬁo ‘establi¥tment in permanence of ite annual appropri-
“WW'thd‘"i&'&ilIthve session of 1915, despite the contrary recom-
Wieridation 'of “the Vermont Rducational Commission. This recommendation

SiWa's not based upon mn unfavorable judguent of the college - on tLhe
Wlootitrdry i £s Work was ‘comdended - but upon the convieclion hat Ver-
“aont eeds all itd educational funds for lower schools. Our trustees
“are ‘Triolined to favor this view and ‘desire to establish the college
NG VI Yoo Xt
walntiiphe' stendy Browth in indome from sludents and in total income
Wieexnibited In the following tatle:-

NS year V" " Tricome from students = Total income
PR e attention W epy (U iveR 1§29, 209
Weopragggys Sietrdeetien 4t ok — .
08 SRSguhPs =~ 15, Lolh by glghRs oo couns 54, 781
Verzonujgl) 19,687 59,113
1912 23,913 69,498
1913 27,211 7L, 763
b914 27,285 89,142
1915 . 31,314 91, 380
“T-.r: Xis
G rangs
rlesné -
Fluolsa ) . Middlebury-000677
Lamalile y

v il tem Aar 4 v
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ATTENDANCE

Since 1908 the number ofd,atl‘zdant.él has 150:6350& stéadily from

Y2080%0 343, with a net gain eachiyear. 'This growth has taken place
ldespite the change of policy as'to tuition paymenis and notwitn-
.!'mlhgﬂater strictness in the administration of admission re-
Hﬂhﬂ!lthﬁn Seven years ago the college acoepted certificates from
Janyceecondary school with a four.year course. Since we were not
Yeonnected with the Certificate Doard of Bew ¥ngland, principals sent
ras students whom they were unwilling to gertify to institutione on
. the Hoard. Three years ago We affiliated with the Certificate Board
vandereorganized our admission methods, A much larger number of
ceandidates for admission has been excluded, and yet the college has
imaintgined ifte growth., I am confident that we are now'in position
where the normal grovtiz of the college will be even more rapid than
sduring the past ten years, in which attendance has doubled.
41 de Dsaskdyour attention to the following table comparing the
‘geographical distribution of student attendance in the years 1907 -
08 andd915~ 16, both by states and countries and by counties in

Vermont. hhbe
iien 'omal IO LAl
Addlson 38, 29 (A
Rutland 12 g 2l
Windsor ¢ 6 le
Caledonin 3 1 e
YVaehington 1 3 o8
Bennington 3 1 40
Pranklin < 1 .
Orange . < g
orleans J ' r
¥indhan 2 1 3
Lamodlle koo O A
Chittenden P . _Middlebury-000678
7% &8 139 L ) '
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' GROGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION s
- ble 1907-08 and 1915-16 |

errliteary sontimious b Tae 07-08 ~ A5-16 07-08 15-16 07-08 15-16
Men Men Women Women Total Total
SRR Taw Baxiand stato
ermont 73 72 66 80 139 152 |
-;.: Blstunt place: |
York 24 27 6 10 30 37
?H\n-ph" shire 10 8 1 13 11 21
Lﬁ‘u’o’t‘t- ' 8 30 8 31 16 70
'U'o':f:?o’otiaut 3 3 15 1 12 4 27 !
““ 1 1
onio e 2 2 2 2
iev Jorscy | 16 4 20 .
Maine (o 1 3 4
Ratiarats B 1
?&&ﬁ“a‘ﬁaﬁa Feeine. 1 1
' Pennsy v‘;ni: i . ' - - A 1
‘Rhode Island 1 1
Cuba i 1
South America 1 1
.-f'apan 1 1
119 187 84 1656 203 D42
DISTRIBUTION OF VIERMONY BTUDHHTS BY COUNTIES
R s Ao 1907 - 1908 and 1915-1916
= 190708 1915-16
en Women Total Len Women Total
ison 38 58 23 22 34 o1+
utland 12 3 21 13 22 35
ﬂ,n,dqur e In & 6 6 hple L 8 4 12
Qaledonia 3 1 4 ' 7 3 10
.mm of adwarieir 3 4 6 2 8
Bennington 3 7 10 1 4 5
Fr A008 one {RAtrudo: B raap 3 2 )
Orange 4 2 6 3 2 5
Wl ganee wag no Gearman veyona B 4 + -
Windham 2 1 3 0 5 5
ml.Thcrn are &ow Qur me din § A ‘
Chittenden 1 _9_ 1 2 0
' 73 66 139 e Mldcwouryﬂ%w

o i e

L
i
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= April 7, 1915,

- Rev. James L. Bbarton,
| B 14 FPeacon St.,
'f o~ _ Boston, Mass.
W dear Doctor larton;
| ,J? : I:am very glad to have your letter of
5_} 5--;i§§§1.5th. Our trustee meeting is Vednesday the
_1' ll ?burtaenth. I had hardly supposed you would conme

E.~4 o
::i ﬁ”aL L;.Baston to attend this meeting, but of course

? shall be very glad indeed to see you.

:' 7%& ¢£¢$§&3¥3 business includes the adontion of
flt tor naxt yoar ané some matters in connectim
ﬁhl ehugai.

We are ail rejoicing over the action ot

-“gtug..in aontinuing our appropriation, ‘as
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February 5, 1ilb,.

' ﬁ;g.ﬁxihut H. Bradford,
:  Rutland, Vemont.
T lre B_radférd-;
I have promised our students that here-
”'ji;ﬁggqﬁmﬁgﬂjhﬁve_a-ohapel service every Sunday

.......

1d conduct them when 1 possibly could.

2T Lﬁiart: 1 felt it would not be right Lo even

m nsw ohapel. 1 have some a.ppomtmenta.,
me M% tut when I can I am going to

S s MQ‘U you w‘ill approve the ti;nusht. !



December 31, 1915.

Rev, Arthur E. Bradford,
Rutland, Vermont.

My dear Mr. Bradford;

I take plecasure in handing you Check
No. 1 of the "hilip Battell kKemorial ¥und for the
sum of $25 in recognition of your address ai our
recent Forefathers' celetration,

I am sure you know I understand thatl this
does not at 2ll discharge our obligation to you.
You helped us sustain the best traditions of the
anniversary as observed at middlebury. It was the
kind of an addreeg which proves the wisdom ol keeping
up such a velebration for three quarters of a century

and then making it permanent.

Of course you know my hearty coggratulaticns
on the new building. 1 was greatly pleased to write
Dogtor lead my great pleasure im his gift to Rutland,
I am sure he is very wise, especially in placing it
in charge of sn organization whose permanence 1is sure
and which is not likely to loose the spirit of service

for the entire community.

Faithfully yours,

2 ' - Middlebury-000689
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ig may 6, 19156,

lir. Lowell I. Brigham,
-~ % Berwyn &t.,
HZast Orange, N, J.

nirQQQr'mr. Brigham;

) -1 have received your letter of
fay Ird and am glad to know that you have
- the plans and have given tlem some study.
. The excavation for the chapel is complete .and
the foundation walls nearly up. VWe expect to
: €0 right ahead with the building. :

. The architect found it advisavble %o

. provide the space on either side for possible

v""i:ggyﬂﬂmm of the organ, but it has not been our in-

~ tention at any time to have a divided organ.

-~ I stated to the architect that we deaired amnle

. room ¥or a choir.- It is always possible in a

. college to secure & large and good choir and
- we thought it wise to have space ror one.

1 have received-.gpecifications from
 #sley Company and from the Brnest li. Ckinner
with accompanying letters, which I an

ing to you., 1 expect to have apeci-

18 from the Austin Organ Company in a

time which I shall aleo submit.

1l be very glad to receive these materinls
“you have had opportunity to examine thea.
in let me thank you fery much for

are doing for us.

- Faithfully yours, :

B
v

I - e
-

Middlebury-000694
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5 , May 12, 191b6.

sh Lwﬂl 1. nrinhm
' 3 Berwyn 9t.,
'- Eaat Or:mge. N. J.

: ;J Ii have just received. addi t.iom.l

5 ﬁﬁ’kiﬂh& for the organ, from _the Austin

wja"md to receive a report trom a. friend
mging me, i. e., yourself, after
. glad to confer with them Turthor,
i W this ﬁa_tmr is not giving you -
s um;hto and | shall be very
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I-I L . .
o, _ . may 14, 1915.

~ ur. Lowell I. Brigham,
E 3 Berwyn St.,

uy dear lir. Brigham;

_ 1 nave received your careful letler

. of ray 12th and am grateful that you have gone 3
~ into the matter so thoroughly. rerhaps I should
- have explained that the chapel faces east, which
~_perhaps would modify your dpinion some. The
_ ~ relation of the chnpel to the other buildings
~ demands that it face the east and I should think

it would be better to have the organ in the soutlh-
~ west corner.
R o~ 1 am inclined to think it would be better
~ not to have an entrance to the choir as you suggest.
1 think it woukd be just as well on some accounts
ave the only opporsmnity for entrance and exit

nt of the choir.

~ Your other points seem (o me Lo bLe Vvery 2

- =X

taken and I shall submit them to the architects
0 nd get their judgment on the points in-
will let you know wh-t we decide as soon
n the meantime perhaps you will

e specifications sent you.

en me just what I wanted,
 sole interest of Lhe college




Bast Orange, N. J. may 17,1915

By dear Dr. Thomas;

Your kind note of Friday the 14th was received by me
today and the organ spegcifications last week. I drew upon my memory
for the location of the chapel and see that my poinis of the compass
were quite wrong. You are quite right about the south-west corner
being the best one as of course it is the warmer, veing less exposed.
I can see too that there msy be special reasons for not having the
entrance to the choir suggested by me in my letter. 1 am of the
opinion, however, that it will be unwiee to crowd everything in one
corner &f it can Le preventied. Can not the whole arrangement be
reversed, viz. the organ to remain in the south west corner bui the
entrance for clergy and choir with stairs to basement be put in the
northwest corner? The key desk on coascle to pe placed on south
side of choir (opposite to present location) This would then permit
the organ to be lowered 4 feet as sugzgested by me and the console to
be.brought near and blowing plant and other organ arrangemenis carried
out. I am desirous if possible of obtaining a unitied compaci arrange-

ment for reasons already suggested in a previous letler.

I have not as yet had opportunity to give careful study
4o the specifications sent me. Ny idea is that it is best to setitle
upon the final arrangements for the organ then if Iy shall Te de-
ecided to make any groat changes have your builders figure on the new

conditions and submit figures to you. 1 may be entirely mistaken
but I think they (the estim=tes) will be more advantageous to the

college.

Your architects are somewhat uninformed as to (he present
methods of organ blowing but when new bids are asked for we can

straighten this out.

e Of course there may be reasong that do not appear on the
plans why the suggestions made can not be carriet out.
/

Thanking you for your kind expressions of appreciation,
-!ourl truly,

y L

l?f QoL {_,{_,_f" Yk, /i ) 4
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Boston, may 18th, 1915.

Pres. John K. Thomas,
Hiddlebury College,
Middlebury, Vermont,

Dear Pres. Thomas;

We have your letter of the 14th and are very much interested
in the suggestions, which Mr. Brigham has made. Ve think that you did
wisely to call upon him for his comments. We would answer as follows#

1. The organ is to be placed in the south-west corner of the church ad
not the north-west as you know.

2. The tloors in the organ chamber were 80 designed as t0 go midway
between the two small windows shown on the side elevation and desired
by Mrs. Mead. We would suggest in view of the eriticism made that the
windows be both plugged up by means of a marble panel and the floor
in the organ chambers dropped 4'.0". Light could tnen be introduced
into the vestibtule by giass panels in the rear doors. This might
entail a small extra for marble, which could be met as part of the
cost of the organ.

3. You do not want your blower any nearer the congregation than you

can possibly help. Ve have been through this a goca many times, and
our policy smow is to place the blower as far away as we can get it -
otherwise you will hear the noise in the auditorium. Do not change

the location ofr your vlower, except for some better reason.

4. The organ console should always be placed on the opposite side
of the chancel from the organ - otherwise trhe organist does not get
the full value of the sound which he is producing. Klectric action
is practically an essential in the modern organ.

5. The additional door suggested we do not feel is an essential of any
importance, and we do not like to cut down tne size or the choir

gtalls. we note that you do not approve of this items

we txust trat matters are going successfully at the chapel,
and shall be interested to know how far the work has proceeded.

We return herewith the letter to you as per your request.

Very sincerely yours,

- Middlebury-000709
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ilay 28, 1915,

Mr. Lowell I, Brigham,
3 Berwyn St.,
Bast Orange, ¥. J.

My dear Mr. Brigham;

I whionld have acknowledged earlier
your kind retter of iay 17th but I can plead
that I have been exceptionally busy. We have
Just had the gift of a fine new dormitory, to
cost about $110,000, which matter is not yet
ready for announcement.

I enclose herewith copy of the reply
of Allen & Collens to the suggestions in your
letter of May P4th. I should be glad to know
what you think of their suggestions.

I will send them a copy of your letter
of May 17tnh and get their further views.

I had a call the other day from a
gentleman representing the lioller Urgan Company
of Maryland, who was very insistent. I did not
absolutely refuse to consider his specirications,
put 1 wish now I had done so. I think we baghbetter
give our serious consideration to tne firms Tirst
suggested under your advice.

I have aleo had an intérview with Mr. C.K.
Putnam, representing the fistey Organ Company.
They are very anxious for the commimsion, the organ
being in a prominent location in their own state.
Mr, Putnam said he would like much to have you
visit their New York office, and I gave him your
address.

Faithfully yours,

Middlebury-000711
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June 12, 191o.

S . Mx. _1{; I_l Brighml
3 3 Derwyn 8t.,

East Orange, I. J.

‘:“.\‘;- :. at= )
=, Ly desr lr. Brigham;
:‘_*.._ - -

-

e I enclose a copy of a letter to

"f ']i‘,. Allm & Collens and would be glad to have your
y .'» - -'-!_- B

"
s

—r R
"
oW

v:Lew of the matter. Personally I am ineclined

,af. % put a good deal of faith in our builder'sg
-ﬂ' s

-“it&tmsnt that he ¢an make a safe organ chamber

M organ builder. After our Commencement I
%9 ge ‘into the matter earnestly and come to

v T Ly o
"‘ t-'-ll_l =gl WESl »

ﬂ'dle,bury 000;724 g ehaAl
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“"TWIN MAPLES"

R.F.D.No. 1, MORRISTOWN, N. J
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““TWIN MAPLES"'

R. F.D.No. 1, MORRISTOWN, N. J
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" | : ' June 29, 1910,

e N

| - Mr. "C. R, Putnan,
Batey Organ Co.,
= PR ~ Bostpn, Mass.'

P ly dear iir. Putnam;
i S " I have your letter of June 28th. -

ehad more to attend to than I expected

_ m Ba;ra not’ been able to make progress in the
'*h Stﬁﬁ a«i’ the organ question as I had hoped.
'i!; w‘ql umn very busy this week and while I
-tn be hora Mrsday evening, I dislike
you g‘gnd your time when I han really
;m my own uind since iur former _.



EY OrcAN COMPANY

ESTABLISHED 1846.

CABLE ADDRESS
HSTEY BRATTLEBORO.

IBRATTLERBOROD, VERMONT, TeSs Ao

ﬂm Bnrm rorR NEW mamm Bum

120 BOYLSTON ST., BOSTON, MASS,




EstTiy OrGAN COMIPANY

NEW YORIK.

ESTABLISHED 18-k6. B okt N
: BOSTON.
BT ER o SO PR MADI N CABLE ADDRESS BT, LOUILS.

JH.ESTEY, TREARURKR,
: BESTEY BRATTLEBORO. LONDOXN,

BrarruesoroVeErMoNT,USA.,

SALES DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
120 BOYLSTON ST. BOSTON, MASS,

June
Second
1915,

Dr. John M. Thomas,
Middlebury.

Dear Mr. Thomas:

I enoloselfor your inspection list
of Estey Pipe Organ purchasers.

You will find the smaller folder is
a supplementary list which includes everything up to
a few months ago.

Yours very truly,

ey fL (/7‘:-_-‘\_..\-_/&_-—;:_-:__ L IR —Za .
ESTEY ORGAN COMPANY,

Middlebury-000773



EstTity OrRGAN COoMIPANY

NEW YORIK,

ESTABLISHED 18406, St L
J.GESTEY, PRESIDENT, S T 1’!L)HT'UN. Y
JH.ESTEY, TreAsURER, CABLN ADDRESH BT, HONTH.

HSTEY DRATTLEHORO,

BrarrLeBoroYeryont, US.A.,

SALES DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
120 BOYLSTON ST. BOSTON, MASS.

June
Second
19156,

Dr. John M. Thomas,
liiddlebury.
Dear lr. Thomas:

I have your good letter of May 28 with which you
enclose correspondence with lr. Brigham.

Mr. Brigham has gone into this at some length,
but I fear he is a bit set in his ways and perhaps a little old-
fashion.

I agree with him in reference to the openings in-
to the organ chamber. I took this up wifh the representative of
Allen & Collins, who advised that the front opening into the cham-
ber could not be enlarged and that the floor of the organ chamber
could not be lowered. This fault can be overcome in a way by low-
ering the ceiling of the organ chamber and by placing the Great
. organ chest near the front opening and as near the floor as pos-
sible.

When the console is directly conmected to the or-
gan, the organist is at a disadvantage as he cannot possibly judge
Just what tonal effects he is producing as he could if he were

placed 20' or more away. At Saco, Maine, the organist is 80' from
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the main organ, and the organists who have played upon it agree
that it is ideal.

When an organ is elevated, the console should not be
located on a lower level near the organ, as many of the tones will
Sshoot out over the organist's head and he does not hear the organ
as it really sounds.

Another point Mr. Brigham has made, is in regard to the
electric blowing outfit. We use over one hundred blowers annually
of three different makes and have installed them under various con-
ditions. It is always our aim to keep the blowers at a consider-
able distance from the organ. At Saco, Ilaine, there is an 18"
wind trunk from the blower to the main organ nearly 100 ft. long;
to the gallery section about 49' and to the echo section about 80'.

The space reserved for the blower at the Chapel seemed
to be correct and the distance is not great and yet far enough so
that you would not be troubled with any hum frorm the motor or fans.

Ag your Chapel will be heated at &ll times with a modern
gystem, there should not be the slightest difference in temperature,
no matter where the organ is located.

The set of plans which you sent me I forwarded to our
factory so I am obliged to depend upon my memory. If the organ
ecould be lowered 4', if placed on the opposite side of the chancel,

this might be a wise move and yet if this is done I think the con-
sole should also be moved to the opposite side.

I will plan to see you immediately after Commencerent

week, By that time you will no doubt have a further report from

- v Yours very truly,

P/s mSTEY QRGAY oouPANY.



May 28, 1915.

- EF. c R. Putnam,

. Estey o-rgﬁ Co.,

o A, Boston, Mass.

% W fir. Putnam;

> I am nltins Hr,. Brighpn in accordance
pise. I hand you herewith a letter oi

gham dated Kay 12th, with sketches.

have no copy? ST

- "f-'ff 'rmﬁ ﬂaﬂ pending herewith copies of
 tne architects to ¥r. Brighan's sugcestions,

yth m & copy of a second letter from

mkﬂm "1 should be glad of




EsTiy OrcaNy CodMPANY

. o 46 NEW YOI,
ESTABLISHED 1H-kG. T LT A AN T A RS
JG.ESTEY, PRESIDENT. - e BOSTON,
1 TADLIE AD iss T, LOUIS,
JH.ESTEY, TREASURER, CABLE ADDRI BT, LOUIS,
EHETEY DBRATTLEBORO. i =

BrarrresoroNErRMONT, US.A.,

SALES DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
120 BOYLSTON ST. BOSTON, MASS.

May
17th
1915,

Pres. John Thomas,
Middlebury.
Dear Mr. Thomas:

I found this morning that it
will be necessary for me to go to Burlington this
week.

I plan now to go up tomorrow, see
the people at Burlington tomorrow evening or Wed-
nesday morning, and stop at Middlebury on my return
trip, no doubt some time during the day on Wednesday,
and will call you up to make an appointment.

With the hope that it will be con-
venient for you to see me at that time,

Yours very truly,
ESTEY ORGAN COMPANY.

?/S R (0 e
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{sTiey OrGcay OCodMPANY

e R 4G NEW YORIC,
ESTABLISHED 18406, DT B
J.G.ESTEY, PRESIDENT, . e H(.)S"I'ON. y
JH.ESTEY, TREASURER. CABLE ADDRESS ,..r.]i,(?;{::jx
ESTEY BRATTLEBORO, :

BrarmesoroNeemonm, TSN,

SALES DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
120 BOYLSTON ST. BOSTON, MASS.

April
15th
2 [0 e 2 =

Pres. J. W. Th oras,
Middlebury, Vermont.
Dear Mr. Thomas: .

I am planning to be in Vermont
nex% week and will be glad to have you advise re
if it will be convenient for re to see you at
Middlebury Wednesday or Thursday.

Thanking you for your reply, for
which we enclose a starped return envelope.
Yours very truly,
ESTEY ORGAN COMPANY.

?/s

Jhe walfer it éﬁfﬂ«;«m{ {o

( s -3 ¢ /
a:avw d&fﬁw' Kgntng the alioys
Ulen, dielaled by helom,y ~ Plereo
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February 12, 1915,

e - Hr. C'. R.. Putnm.

120 Boyleton 5t.,

-_,i 1 Boston. Mass.
._._ﬂ . Putnam;

i L } ;thank yoﬁ for your letter of Februa?y
X er not to advise you‘ 13.9 to seeing
T éf' course I..ch._rmot forbid your
@ Mhﬁm. but I do n'ot: wish that any suge -
ﬁ@ me s}:muld put aray pressure upon him Lo i
ig;n to the ahg#fl tie has decided the

1d -@ m am_ I am concerned the question is
- )

L

ext step will be to submit the gquestion

ees as Lo what we should do witl reference



EsTEy OrGAN CodMPANY

ESTABLISHED 18406, NEW YORK.
PHILADEILIPIITA .

J.G.ESTEY, PRESIDENT. BOSTON.
JH.ESTEY, TREASURER, CABLE ADDRESS ST, LOULS.
ESTEY BRATTLEBORO. LIOINIX O N

BrarruesoroVermont, USA.,

SALES DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
120 BOYLSTON ST. BOSTON, MASS.
February
1Otk 191s,

Pres. John M. Thoras,
Middlebury College,
Middlebury, Vt.

Dear Mr. Thormas:

I have your good letter of Pebruary 9 and while
i an, of course, very anxious to see a new Estey Pipe Organ
in the Chapel at the time of its dedication, yet I do not

LS want to make any unwise move, and do not want to embarrass
KL _wueither you or Gov, lead.

iig_ o ~ On my visit to Gov. Mead last fall he was very

; ‘cordial, listened to my story and said to take the matter of
01 up with you, as you knew best what wae wanted, add-
did not have time to go in to details. He did
the Chapel was costing more than he had first antici-
said that whatever we submitted to you would he
;0 him, as, he added, "I apnrove &all contracte" or

- to this effeet._

”lmbfhplease advise me just what to do, T will be

in 0 call upon Gov. liead the next tire I ar in

% be best for us to firet submit to you

n orgen at $5000 with plans, etc, It is
: my visit to Gov. lead last fall he

1ich case it would, nf courge, be

_"im further.

um§# & mos" time to build an organ
or the Chapel, so there is arple
~ Business has been very quiet
ya1$haugh this might not have



EstTEY ORGAN COMPANY

ESTAR : : NEW YORK.
. = LISHED 18406 R TT AN A AL
JG.ESTEY, PRESIDIENT,.

BOSTON.
JH.ESTEY, TREASURKR. CABLE ADDRESS ST, LOUIS.

ESTEY DRATTLEBORO, LONDON,

BrarrresoroVersont US.A .,
SALBS DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
gt 120 BOYLSTON ST., BOSTON, MASS.
' February

Third
L8, 2065

Pres. John N. Thonas,
‘Middlebury College,
~ Kiddlebary, Vermont.

ear Lr. Thomes:

‘ed a set of the blue prints from yrur architects and
was in Boston yesterday, we went over the plans very

*

ago I ‘ealled upon Jour architects and gave ther a faw_gen-_
which I noted they have incorporated in the plans
noted on the blue prints.

8 @&ﬁ@igaﬂagns%iﬂﬁs we will be glad to make in regard to con-
» ete., and the sheathing down of the orgar charber to a proper
: Lagga . bad pocket, but this we cannot very well do

N : is determined. Therefore, Col, Estey 4%,

you to ascertain if you have deterrined £

into the organ. '

large double organ completely
this would run in to an expense
if it is planned to spend that
seating :&ﬁ?-?ﬁiiﬁiﬁfﬁm 600 in-
he organ is to be of corpara-
be of large scale.
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EstTrEy OrGAaN CoMIPANY

ESTABLISHED 1846. NEW YORK.,
PHILADEILIPILIA .,
JG.ESTEY, PRESIDENT, BOSTON,
’ CABLE ADDRESS BT, LOUILS.

JH.ESTEY, TREASURER. _
BESTEY BRATTLEBORO, T TR

BrarruesoroYVeemost, US.A.,

SALES DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
120 BOYLSTON ST. BOSTON, MASS,
January
Tenth
19 1 : ) L]

Mr. J. W. Thopas,
lliddlebury College,
Middlebury, Vt.
Dear Kr. Thomas:

Referring to the new Chapel and the s
of plans which you thought you could loan us, if you
have not sent a set to our factory, will be glad t
have you send a set direct to the Boston 0ffice.

I will then take ther with me to our
factory, where I expect to visit within a week or ten
days. After they have taken such rmemorandum as they
desire, we will mail the prints back to you.

With the hope that you can spare a set
of the plans at this time.

Yours very truly,
ESTEY ORGAN COMPANY.

Middlebury-000787
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IsTEY OrRGAN COMPANY

ESTABLISHED 1840, NEW YORK.
PHILADELFPHIA.
J.G.ESTEY, Pun . o ol X
J.H.ESTEY 1:::;::::1( CABLEADDRESS ““wla;"l:\ Louzs
ESTEY BRATTLEBORO. S LonNDON.

BRATTLEBORO, VERMONT, [TeS. A.
SALES DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
120 BOYLSTON ST., BOSTON, MASS,

July
9th
1915,

Dr. John Thomas,
Middlebury, Vt.
Dear lir. Thomas:

I have not replied to your letter, hoping to
hear from you again.

I have interviewed llr. Guppy of Allen & Collins,
and Mr. Guppy has furnished me with a new set of plans, showing
the change in the floor level of the organ chamber.

Some time ago I gave lir. Guppy a remorandum in
reference to space to be left for conduits and wind pipe from
orgean to console. This is our custom so that the architect ray
have this in mind. lr. Guppy informs me, however, that they are
not superintending the job, and he is not sure that this provision

has been made.

I may go to our factory on Tuesday morning, coming
up to see you on Wednesday. I hope I will be able to see you

at that time.
Yours very truly,

ESTEY ORGAN COMPANY.

Middlebury-000789




OrcaNn CorIPANY

NEW YORIK,
EETARMBH.ED 184465, fah ™ -
CABLE ADDRESS e
ESTEY BRATTLEBORO. LONDON.

BRATTLEBORO®, VERMONT, V.S, A.

BALES DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
120 BOYLSTON 81., BOSTON, MASS,

July
16th
1916,

.ﬁiddlebﬂry, Vt.

ééugpﬁa#&ﬂ,'natifying him about eight weeks
of the time you will want the organ completed
‘{i: IL{I;ne"glwtad to ask you for the name of
t e can tgkegap with hin direct the

[



EstEY ORGAN COMPANY

NEW YORI.

ESTABLISHED 1840. PHILADILETIA,
BOSTON.
CABLEADDRESS BT, LOUTE.
LONDON.

ESTEY BRATTLEBORO.

il BRATTLEEORD, VERMONT, e S: Ae |
- SaLps DEPARTMENT FOR NEW ENGLAND STATES
£-Le 1,1 I P 120 BOYLSTON ST\, BOSTON, MASS,
PSR, P v L
B | July
g 19th
o =y ST B =
- I find that the chimes in the
.Wiatian Seience Church Bostan lass. ,
N it

ﬁd@& .,l ”_I‘L ‘._._
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